Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		KKS UNLT			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of i	Palents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy theroof.		
I. Name of conveying party(les): KLA—Tencor Corporation Individual(s) Individu		2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name KLA-Tencor Technologies Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: One Technology Drive City: Milpitas State: CA Zip: 95035 Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No		. —			
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership			
Assignment	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled representative designation (Clesionations must be a se	California		
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):	<u> </u>			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,338,877 tached			
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Harold J Milstein</u> 	!:	Total number of appli registrations involved:	cations and		
Internal Address: Heller Ehrman White & McA		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40_00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 275 Middlefield Road		8. Deposit account number: 08-1645			
City: Men Lo Park State: CA	Z _{Ip:} 94025		this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	<u>.</u>		
To the best of my knowledge and beli copy of the original document.	ief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct a	and any attached copy is a true		
John C Wilson	· -	July 18, 2003			
Name of Person Signing	/	gnature er eheet, sitachments, and document:	Date 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover aftest information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002686 FRAME: 0083

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, KLA-Tencor Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having it's address at 160 Rio Robles, San Jose, California 95134, has adopted, is using or has an intent-to-use and is the owner of the following trademark with a registration before the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
PROMETRIX	1,338,877	June 4, 1985

WHEREAS, KLA-Tencor Technologies Corporation, a California Corporation, having its address at One Technology Drive, Milpitas, California 95035, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and the registration as successor in interest to the business pertaining to the trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KLA-TENCOR CORPORATION assigns to KLA-TENCOR TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademark and the registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the registration thereof.

Dated as of <u>My 18</u>, 2003

KLA-TENCOR CORPORATION

Name: Stuart J. Michola

Title: Vice President, General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 002686 FRAME: 0084

RECORDED: 07/18/2003